
Flexible Thermal 
Reflective Wrap  
Deflects Radiant Heat  
Up To 1,400°F
One of the most popular items in the ThermaShield® line  
of aluminized fiberglass products, T6®, is designed for ease  
of installation when component disassembly isn’t practical.  
Just wrap the pre-formed, split flexible tube around any component, and seal the 
sides with the high temperature adhesive strip to provide protection from hot 
pipes and engine components.

The highly reflective aluminized exterior, combined with the insulating fiberglass 
interior, protects delicate wire bundles, cables, and lines from damage caused by 
nearby exhaust pipes, headers, or other heat generating components.

 T6® can reduce the heat transmission from hot pipes or 
engine components into hoses or harnesses by up to 50%  

or more.  

• Heat Reflective   
 Aluminum Laminated  
 Fiberglass
• Self Wrap and Seal  
 Overlap with High 
 Temperature Adhesive  
 Strip 
• Reflects Radiant Heat  
• Resists Gasoline and  
 Engine Chemicals
• Cut and Abrasion  
 Resistant
• Cuts Cleanly with  
 Scissors
• Halogen Free 

   T6® is shipped in pre-cut        
 4’ lengths

Source of heat = 1,400°F

After long term exposure 
to extreme temp. 
(1,400°F) with the dis-
tance of 3/8” from the 
source of heat, T6® 
ThermaShield® remains 
flexible and resilient with 
no delaminating or 
breaking of the adhesive. 

Time

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re Steel Braided Hose

Without T6 Protection

With T6 
Protection

FAR-25

Nominal 
Size

Wall 
Thickness
±0.007”

Part 
#

4’ Pcs. Put-Ups
Available 

Colors
Lbs/

10Pcs.Bulk Box Box 8x8 Box 6x6 Box 4x4

1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
5/8”
3/4”
1”

1 1/4”
1 1/2”

2”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

.042”

T6F0.25SV
T6F0.38SV
T6F0.50SV
T6F0.63SV
T6F0.75SV
T6F1.00SV
T6F1.25SV
T6F1.50SV
T6F2.00SV

250
250
250
150
125
70
63
40
24

140
90
70
60
50
30
20
15
8

100
50
40
35
30
20
10
8
4

50
30
25
20
15
9
6
4
2

Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)
Silver (SV)

1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.50
5.00
6.00

66

1 (833) SLEEVING
www.techflex.com

EXTREME 
TEMPERATURE


