

- Heat Reflective Aluminum Laminated Fiberglass
- Self Wrap and Seal Overlap with High Temperature Adhesive Strip
- Reflects Radiant Heat
- Resists Gasoline and Engine Chemicals
- Cut and Abrasion Resistant
- Cuts Cleanly with Scissors
- Halogen Free

Flexible Thermal Reflective Wrap Deflects Radiant Heat Up To 1,400°F

One of the most popular items in the ThermaShield[®] line of aluminized fiberglass products, T6[®], is designed for ease of installation when component disassembly isn't practical.

Just wrap the pre-formed, split flexible tube around any component, and seal the sides with the high temperature adhesive strip to provide protection from hot pipes and engine components.

The highly reflective aluminized exterior, combined with the insulating fiberglass interior, protects delicate wire bundles, cables, and lines from damage caused by nearby exhaust pipes, headers, or other heat generating components.



After long term exposure to extreme temp. (1,400°F) with the distance of 3/8" from the source of heat, T6[®] ThermaShield[®] remains flexible and resilient with no delaminating or breaking of the adhesive.





T6® is shipped in pre-cut 4' lengths

> 1 (833) SLEEVING www.techflex.com

or more.

T6[®] can reduce the heat transmission from hot pipes or

engine components into hoses or harnesses by up to 50%



Nominal Size	Wall Thickness ±0.007"	Part #	4' Pcs. Put-Ups				Available	Lbs/
			Bulk Box	Box 8x8	Box 6x6	Box 4x4	Colors	10Pcs.
1/4″	.042″	T6F0.25SV	250	140	100	50	Silver (SV)	1.00
3/8″	.042″	T6F0.38SV	250	90	50	30	Silver (SV)	1.50
1/2″	.042″	T6F0.50SV	250	70	40	25	Silver (SV)	2.00
5/8″	.042″	T6F0.63SV	150	60	35	20	Silver (SV)	2.50
3/4″	.042″	T6F0.75SV	125	50	30	15	Silver (SV)	3.00
1″	.042″	T6F1.00SV	70	30	20	9	Silver (SV)	3.50
1 1/4″	.042″	T6F1.25SV	63	20	10	6	Silver (SV)	4.50
1 1/2″	.042″	T6F1.50SV	40	15	8	4	Silver (SV)	5.00
2″	.042″	T6F2.00SV	24	8	4	2	Silver (SV)	6.00

